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MEN’S GOLF TOURNAMENT RESULTS
AFTER ROUND 1MISSISSIPPI STATE

Pl.	 Team	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Par
1.	 Arkansas	 293			   293	 +5
T2.	 Louisville	 299			   299	 +11
T2.	 17 BYU	 299			   299	 +11
4.	 Kansas State	 301			   301	 +13
5.	 Kent State	 302			   302	 +14
T6.	 Washington State	 303			   303	 +15
7.	 UNC Greensboro	 303			   303	 +15
8.	 Missouri	 306			   306	 +18
9.	 Mississippi State	 311			   311	 +23
10.	 Maryland	 319			   319	 +31

Rankings from GCAA Coaches Poll

MISSISSIPPI STATE SCORECARDS

TEAM LEADERBOARD

ROUND 1 | SEP. 29, 2025	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 OUT	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 IN	 TOTAL	 PAR

The Blessings GC	 4	 5	 3	 4	 5	 4	 4	 3	 4	 36	 5	 4	 4	 3	 4	 5	 4	 3	 4	 36	 72
T20.	 Dain Richie	 4	 5	 5	 4	 4	 3	 5	 3	 4	 37	 4	 3	 7	 3	 6	 4	 5	 4	 3	 39	 76	 +4
T20.	 Ugo Malcor	 5	 5	 4	 4	 4	 4	 5	 4	 4	 39	 4	 3	 4	 3	 5	 7	 4	 4	 3	 37	 76	 +4
T26.	 Garrett Endicott	 4	 5	 3	 4	 4	 4	 5	 3	 4	 36	 5	 4	 5	 3	 5	 6	 4	 3	 6	 41	 77	 +5
T46.	 Jackson Cook	 4	 5	 3	 4	 5	 3	 5	 3	 5	 37	 5	 4	 5	 3	 7	 7	 5	 5	 4	 45	 82	 +10
T51.	 Jackson Skinner	 5	 8	 3	 9	 4	 3	 7	 3	 4	 46	 5	 3	 5	 5	 4	 5	 4	 3	 4	 38	 84	 +12

Pl.	 Name 	 Team	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Par
1.	 Simon Kwon	 BYU	 71			   71	 -1
T2.	 Cooper Claycomb	 Louisville	 72			   72	 E
T2.	 Will Guidry	 UNC Greensboro	 72			   72	 E
T2.	 Isaiah Ibit	 Kent State	 72			   72	 E
T2.	 Cam Smith	 Arkansas	 72			   72	 E
T2.	 Thomas Curry*	 Arkansas	 72			   72	 E
T7.	 Shea Harmeson	 Kansas State	 73			   73	 +1
T7.	 John Daly II	 Arkansas	 73			   73	 +1
T7.	 Dylan Boenning	 Washington State	 73			   73	 +1
T7.	 Kihei Akina	 BYU	 73			   73	 +1
T11.	 Alex Yang*	 Arkansas	 74			   74	 +2
T11.	 Liam Curtis	 Kent State	 74			   74	 +2
T11.	 Virgilio Paz	 Missouri	 74			   74	 +2
T11.	 Niilo Maki-Petaja	 Arkansas	 74			   74	 +2
T11.	 Erich Fortlage	 Arkansas	 74			   74	 +2
T11.	 Kelvin Hernandez	 UNC Greensboro	 74			   74	 +2
T11.	 Easton Johnson	 Louisville	 74			   74	 +2
T18.	 Nolan Haynes	 Kent State	 75			   75	 +3
T18.	 Alex Lindstrom	 Kansas State	 75			   75	 +3
T20.	 Six Players Tied	 --	 76			   76	 +4
* = Playing as individual

TOP 20 PLAYERS

BLESSINGS COLLEGIATE INVITATIONAL 
SEP. 29-OCT. 31, 2025

The Blessings GC |Fayetteville, Ark. | Par: 72 | Yards: 7,869 
Host: Arkansas
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1 Arkansas 293 293

T2 Cam Smith 72 E 72 E

T7 John Daly II 73 +1 73 +1

T11 Niilo Maki-Petaja 74 +2 74 +2

T11 Erich Fortlage 74 +2 74 +2

T26 Gerardo Gomez 77 +5 77 +5

T2 Louisville 299 299

T2 Cooper Claycomb 72 E 72 E

T11 Easton Johnson 74 +2 74 +2

T20 Brady Smith 76 +4 76 +4

T26 Warren Thomis 77 +5 77 +5

T48 Andrew Tan 83 +11 83 +11

T2 Brigham Young 299 299

1 Simon Kwon 71 -1 71 -1

T7 Kihei Akina 73 +1 73 +1

T26 Peter Kim 77 +5 77 +5

T35 Tyson Shelley 78 +6 78 +6

55 Parker Bunn 86 +14 86 +14

4 Kansas State 301 301

T7 Shea Harmeson 73 +1 73 +1

T18 Alex Lindstrom 75 +3 75 +3

T20 Ville Virkkala 76 +4 76 +4

T26 Oliver Toyer 77 +5 77 +5

T48 Fionn Dobbin 83 +11 83 +11

5 Kent State 302 302

T2 Isaiah Ibit 72 E 72 E

T11 Liam Curtis 74 +2 74 +2

T18 Nolan Haynes 75 +3 75 +3

T43 Christoffer Leuenhagen 81 +9 81 +9

T48 Ramiro Acevedo 83 +11 83 +11

T6 Washington State 303 303

T7 Dylan Boenning 73 +1 73 +1

T20 Sam Renner 76 +4 76 +4

T26 Ben Borgida 77 +5 77 +5

T26 Ben Mulder 77 +5 77 +5

T37 Dylan Burcham 79 +7 79 +7

T6 UNCG 303 303

T2 Will Guidry 72 E 72 E

T11 Kelvin Hernandez 74 +2 74 +2

T26 BJ Boyce 77 +5 77 +5

T41 Liam Percy 80 +8 80 +8

T43 Jake Lewis 81 +9 81 +9

8 Missouri 306 306

T11 Virgilio Paz 74 +2 74 +2

76 +4 76 +4

POS Team/Player Total RD 1

Blessings Collegiate Invitational (Men)
Round: 1 Date: Sep 29 Type: Stroke Play
Blessings GC - Fayetteville - Arkansas: Blessings GC | BCI 25' | 7,869 yds | Par 72
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T20 Veikka Viskari 76 +4 76 +4

T26 Bradley Mulder 77 +5 77 +5

T37 Reese Roberts 79 +7 79 +7

T43 Trent Mierl 81 +9 81 +9

9 Mississippi State 311 311

T20 Dain Richie 76 +4 76 +4

T20 Ugo Malcor 76 +4 76 +4

T26 Garrett Endicott 77 +5 77 +5

T46 Jackson Cook 82 +10 82 +10

T51 Jackson Skinner 84 +12 84 +12

10 Maryland 319 319

T35 Will Gregware 78 +6 78 +6

T37 Emil Riegger 79 +7 79 +7

T41 Griffin Barke 80 +8 80 +8

T46 Cade Kriscunas 82 +10 82 +10

T51 Benjamin Siriboury 84 +12 84 +12
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Individuals

2 Thomas Curry Arkansas [IND] 72 E 72 E

11 Alex Yang Arkansas [IND] 74 +2 74 +2

37 Willie Gordon Arkansas [IND] 79 +7 79 +7

T53 Esteban Cruz Bonilla Missouri [IND] 85 +13 85 +13

T53 Rex Hargrove Arkansas [IND] 85 +13 85 +13

POS Player Team Total RD 1
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Teams

1 Arkansas 293 +5

T2 Louisville 299 +11

T2 Brigham Young 299 +11

4 Kansas State 301 +13

5 Kent State 302 +14

T6 Washington State 303 +15

T6 UNCG 303 +15

8 Missouri 306 +18

9 Mississippi State 311 +23

10 Maryland 319 +31

POS Team RD 1

Blessings Collegiate Invitational (Men)
Round: 1 Date: Sep 29 Type: Stroke Play
Blessings GC - Fayetteville - Arkansas: Blessings GC | BCI 25' | 7,869 yds | Par 72
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Players

1 Simon Kwon Brigham Young 71 -1

T2 Cooper Claycomb Louisville 72 E

T2 Will Guidry UNCG 72 E

T2 Isaiah Ibit Kent State 72 E

T2 Cam Smith Arkansas [A] 72 E

T2 Thomas Curry Arkansas [IND] 72 E

T7 Shea Harmeson Kansas State 73 +1

T7 John Daly II Arkansas [A] 73 +1

T7 Dylan Boenning Washington State 73 +1

T7 Kihei Akina Brigham Young 73 +1

T11 Alex Yang Arkansas [IND] 74 +2

T11 Liam Curtis Kent State 74 +2

T11 Virgilio Paz Missouri [A] 74 +2

T11 Niilo Maki-Petaja Arkansas [A] 74 +2

T11 Erich Fortlage Arkansas [A] 74 +2

T11 Kelvin Hernandez UNCG 74 +2

T11 Easton Johnson Louisville 74 +2

T18 Nolan Haynes Kent State 75 +3

T18 Alex Lindstrom Kansas State 75 +3

T20 Dain Richie Mississippi State 76 +4

T20 Ugo Malcor Mississippi State 76 +4

T20 Veikka Viskari Missouri [A] 76 +4

T20 Brady Smith Louisville 76 +4

T20 Ville Virkkala Kansas State 76 +4

T20 Sam Renner Washington State 76 +4

T26 Ben Borgida Washington State 77 +5

T26 Bradley Mulder Missouri [A] 77 +5

T26 Gerardo Gomez Arkansas [A] 77 +5

T26 Warren Thomis Louisville 77 +5

T26 Peter Kim Brigham Young 77 +5

T26 Ben Mulder Washington State 77 +5

T26 BJ Boyce UNCG 77 +5

T26 Garrett Endicott Mississippi State 77 +5

T26 Oliver Toyer Kansas State 77 +5

T35 Tyson Shelley Brigham Young 78 +6

T35 Will Gregware Maryland 78 +6

T37 Dylan Burcham Washington State 79 +7

T37 Emil Riegger Maryland 79 +7

T37 Reese Roberts Missouri [A] 79 +7

T37 Willie Gordon Arkansas [IND] 79 +7

T41 Liam Percy UNCG 80 +8

T41 Griffin Barke Maryland 80 +8

T43 Trent Mierl Missouri [A] 81 +9

T43 Christoffer Leuenhagen Kent State 81 +9

T43 Jake Lewis UNCG 81 +9

T46 Jackson Cook Mississippi State 82 +10

T46 Cade Kriscunas Maryland 82 +10

83 +11

POS Player Team RD 1
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T48 Andrew Tan Louisville 83 +11

T48 Fionn Dobbin Kansas State 83 +11

T48 Ramiro Acevedo Kent State 83 +11

T51 Benjamin Siriboury Maryland 84 +12

T51 Jackson Skinner Mississippi State 84 +12

T53 Esteban Cruz Bonilla Missouri [IND] 85 +13

T53 Rex Hargrove Arkansas [IND] 85 +13

55 Parker Bunn Brigham Young 86 +14


